			#210 P.002/008
Division of Corporations	813 676 808P	06/17/2018 08:51	Page 1 of 2
43	Florida Departmen Division of Corpur Lectronic Filing Cov	tof tar	5
	print this page and use it as a own below) on the top and bottom		
	<b>(((H160</b> 00139930	3)))	
	H1 60001 399303ABC%		
	f hit the REFRESH/RELOAD by page. Doing so will generate and		) this
Тэ:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)61		
From:	Account Name : GARDNEF Account Number : I200600 Phone : (813)22 Fax Number : (813)22	21-9600	ORT, P.A.
	address for this business t mailings. Enter only one as: <u>bocwere</u> gb	e email address please	
e de la Resco	<b>ND/RESTATE/CORRECT</b> <b>M CONSTRUCTION &amp; R</b> Certificate of Status Certified Copy	OR M/MG RESIGN	
	Page Count Estimated Charge	04 \$25.00	cina
P*****			UNI 20 2015

•

F

ò

From:Gardner Law Group

850-817-8381

8/18/2018 11:27:11 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



#210 P.001/008

08/17/2018 08:51



813 676 8089

June 16, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RESCOM CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION LLC 16803 ASEWOOD DR TAMPA, FL 33624US

SUBJECT: RESCOM CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION LLC REF: L13000070025

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Your document has two different entities listed. Please correct your document accordinally so we can completed the filing process.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H16000139930 Letter Number: 516A00012649

>م. F

2016

NO.

œ

AHASSEE

FLORID

IQ: 03 X -AUN IALLAI لعا

1

ž

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

Frem:Gardner Law Group . 813 676 8089 06/17/2016 08:53 #219 P.007/008 850-617-6381 6/9/2016 9:58:22 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



June 9, 2016

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RESCOM CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION LLC 16803 ASHWOOD DR TAMPA, FL 33624US

SUBJECT: RESCOM CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION LLC REF: L13000070025

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is L16000107678 ELEMENTS RESTORATION, LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

sh m:

2

ન્દ્રા

FAX Aud. #: E16000139930 Letter Number: 716A00012141 P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



June 10, 2016

#### VIA FASCIMILE 1-850-617-6383

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attention: Stacey M. Warren

> Re: Elements Restoration, LLC Ref: L13000070025

Dear Ms. Warren:

Pursuant to our conversation with your office, this letter is to inform you that Rescom Construction & Restoration, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (filed under document number L13000070025) is owned by the same party, that filed Elements Restoration, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (filed under document no. L1600107678). The limited liability company filed under L1600107678 will not be nor has ever been an active company and has be dissolved per the attached.

Please let us know if you need any further information.

Very truly yours,

gan Darcy Gahagan



From.Gerdner Law Group

)>

Q.

#### (((H160001399303)))

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RESCOM CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION, LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, this Florida limited liability company adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization:

A. The name of the limited liability company is: Rescom Construction & Restoration, LLC.

B. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on May 13, 2013 and assigned document number L13000070025.

C. These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of Rescom Construction & Restoration, LLC were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

D. The limited liability company's Articles of Organization are amended and restated in their entirety and replaced with the following:

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ELEMENTS RESTORATION, LLC

1. <u>Name.</u> The name of this limited liability company is **ELEMENTS RESTORATION, LLC**, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), and it shall be formed as a limited liability company under Chapter 605 of the laws of the State of Florida.

2. <u>Duration.</u> The Company has existed since May 13, 2013, and the Company's existence shall be perpetual.

3. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida, subject to the Operating Agreement of the Company.

4. <u>Place of Principal Office.</u> The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1725, Tampa FL 33602.

5. <u>Registered Agent and Office.</u> The name of the registered agent of the Company is Christopher W. Brewer. The street address of the registered agent of the Company is 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 1100, Tampa, FL 33602.

(((H160001399303)))

From Gardner Law Group

۰, ۱

٠

813 676 8089

08/17/2016 08:52

## (((H160001399303)))

6. <u>Management of the Company</u>. The Company shall be managed by one or more managers in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by all of the members and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The initial Manager of the Company shall be:

John R. Mauk 16803 Ashwood Drive Tampa, FL 33624

[Signature page follows.]

2016 LINN L  $\triangleright$ <u>.</u> <u>ات</u>

(((H160001399303)))

From:Gardner Law Group

11

.

### (((H160001399303)))

## SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manger of the Company and authorized representative of the members has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

John R. Mauk, Manager and Authorized Representative

2016 JUN 17  $\mathbf{n}$ >-Q 8 h

(((H160001399303)))

From:Gardner Law Group

,

. ::

.

#### (((H160001399303)))

#### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Cow. Bung

Christopher W. Brewer

Dated: June 8, 2016



(((H16000139930 3)))